PROPOSED ALTERATIONS TO:

1745 EXPRESS DR. N

1745 EXPRESS DR. N
HAUPPAUGE , N.Y.

CLIMATE & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

GROUND WIND DESIGN SNOW SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM WINTER |ICE SHIELD| AIR MEAN
SNOW LOAD DESIGN | BARRIER | FLOOD |FREEZING| ANNUAL
LOAD | SPEED | TOPO [wIND BORNE| LOAD FROST LINE TEMP. | REQD | HAZ. | INDEX | TEMP.

(MPH) | EFF. |DEBRIS CAT. WEATHERING DEPTH TERMITE
1 MILE CALL
20PSF |130MPH| NO FROM B SEVERE BOESIT. MODERATE . YES PLANS NA 51
COAST & FI G ° ol EXAM.
OFFICE

CLIMATE ZONE 4a

INTERIOR SPACES INTENDED FOR HUMAN OCCUPANCY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDOOR TEMPERATURE OF NOT LESS THAN 68 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AT A POINT OF 3 FE
o

ABOVE THE FLOOR

ON THE DESIGN HEATING DAY (2015 IMC 309.1 ). SYSTEM DESIGN SHALL BE BASE!

D ON MAX. 72 DEGREES HEATI

ING , MIN. 75 DEGI

ET
REES COOLING DAYS( NY LAGUARDIA ) 4811

WINTER DESIGN TEMP 15, DRY BULB 89 , WET BULB 75 ( 2015 PC APPENDIX D ). ALSO AS PER 2015 IBC CHAPTER 16 SECTION 1609 AND ASCE 7 - WIND BORNE EXPOSURE CATAGORY AND SURFACE

ROUGHNESS IS B. USE C FOR BOTH SOUTH SHORE AND FIRE ISLAND.

PROJECT INFO

CODE ANALYSIS:

SUBJECT BUILDING:
|1 745 EXPRESS DRIVE N,
HAUPPAUGE, NY

o)
3

CALEBS PATH
R4
NICK R

NORTH SERVICE ROAD (RT. 495)

QA

Site Location Map s,

Max. Dead-End Co

r Length

Dead-end corridors within each occupancy group should be at a maximum the length given below.

1745 Express Drive N.
Hauppauge, NY

‘Soe Section 410.5.3.2 _ for equirements for echnical production areas.

Project Name Jurisdiction Code Year  Export Date Occupancy Group Max Dead-end Corridor Distance
21005 - ClublEscape Room  New York State 2020 312872022 A2, and A3 20t
B,and -1 50t
BUILDING DATA
o s less
story ‘Space Name Qceupancy Group Function of Space Designed Area (gross) Area Per Story N T
1 Party Room A2 Unconcentrated assembly (tables and chairs) 220012 31,079 12 Min. Corridor Width
Story Corridor Occupancies Served Cum. Occupant Load Min. Corridor Width
Lounge Area A3 Unconcentrated assembly (tables and chairs) 243612
1 Unnamed Corridor 0 36"
Storage s Warehouses 12,390 112
. ness ar 2 Seo Section 1020 _for i purp
Office Area 3 Business areas 1974 Uso 24" for of mechanica,plumbing systems or equipment
HaunEscape Room - Other 1207912 10057 a by more than 7 nches, and n no pdsiion may reduc the required width by more than one-halt
Total Gross Area: 107912 Min, Stairway Width
c s Ston Stairway Min. Calculated Value . per Sec. 1011.2 Final Min. Stairway Width
T i . Story Stairway Min. Calculated Value Min. Value per Sec. 1011.2 Final Min, Stairway Width
NFPA 13 13 Non-Separated Occupancies 1(See note a) # il
2. No sairways entered for these stores
HEIGHTS AND AREAS
Building Area FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS
Non-separated Mixed Occupancy
Min, Fire Wall Ratings
Occupancy Group Designed Area Allowed Area (Aa) Any fire walls present must meet the minimum fire resistance ratings below by occupancy group
v 2 2
A2 22001 424591 Oceupancy, Group Min, Fire Wall Resistance Rafing (hrs.)
A3 243612 42,460 112 A2 2
s 12,390 ft.2 78,234 t2 A3 2
B 14,053 f.2 102,821 ft2 B 2
s 3
Por Soction 50831, use area roquiremenis for most restrctive occupancy group.
Most restricive occupancy area: A-2 = 42,469 1.2 Firo walls fo occupancy groups A, B, E, H-4, 1, R-1, R.2, and U within Type Il o V. ted These above.
Building Height in Feet Min, Fire Area Separation Ratings
N sepesEisd Mixsd OGctpency Occupancy, Group Min. Fire Area Separation Rating (hrs.)
Ocaupancy Group "Highest Elevation Above Grade Plane Occupancy Appears On Highest Allowable Elevation Above Grade Plane o 2
A2 2101 758 A3 2
A3 2101 751 B 2
s 210t 75t s1 3
B 2101 75t
ubracs (g S e Hslet Abéve G Plan A TE— ars o uiceg e for. . the fre s, fre barries, or in Table 707.3.10 the igher
210 751
Min. Corridor Fire Ratings
Building Height in Stories Each corridor must meet the minimum fire résistance ratings below
Non-separated Mixed Occupancy Story Corridor Occupancies Served Min. Corridor Fire Resistance Rati
Oceupancy Group Highest Story Above Grade Plane Occupancy Appears On Highest Allowable Story Above Grade Plane 1 Unnamed Corridor -
A2 1 3
Required Occupancy Separations
A3 1 3 =
s 1 3
8 1 3
PLUMBING
EGRESS Required Plumbing Fixtures
Water Drinking
Story ‘Space Description oL fater Lavatories  Bathtubs/Showers Other
Occupant Loads ry. Closets Fountains
Stor Space Name Occupancy, Grou Funcion of Space Designed Area (gross Designed Area (net) oLF Occupant Load Male: 1.52  Male: 0.81
Sy Sp p p p (gross) o ( P 4 A Nightclub or bar 122 Female: Female: 024 1oordee
1 Party Room A2 Unconcentrated assembly (tables and chairs) 22002 181912 15 122 152 081 s
2 2
Loifige Arsa Al Unconcentraed assernbly(fables snd chaks) 24361 19108 s 128 A3 Conference rooms, auditoriums without permanent seating, art allries, exhibiton hals, museums, lecture halls, braries, 1o Fo,o0!  M21e: 032 028 1 service
Storage s Warehouses 12,300 12 500 25 arcades and gymnasiums Fom Fom sink
Office Area B Business areas 197412 150 14 Male: 148 Male: 0.93
PR — 5 iter 120702 Codom B 8 Business, offce, bank, tutoring center, or light industrial facity 7 Fomale Female 074
More than one exit must be provided ifthe space occupant load or maximum common path of egress travel distance are exceeded. More exits may be required under high occupant load or other special condiions (see notes below). g 1OrRge SNl or warenousd o b sink
Qccupancy ur f Max Single Exit Cumulative Load of  Min. Number of Exits per :gress Allowed for
Story  Space Name e Function of Space o u ST e —— 2 B
1 psityRiom a2 Unconcentrated assembly (ables and 1., » R s Fixtures By Floor
Story Occupancy Groups Occupancy Load Water Closets Lavatories Bathtubs and Showers Drinking Fountains
Lounge Area e Unconcentatd assemtly (abesand 1 . 2 - Valor Volo: 3
1 Az A3 BiEA e Female: 5 Female: 3 2
Storage s Warehouses 2 2 1 100
Office Area B Business areas 14 49 1 100 Eixture Ratios
HauntEscape 8 Other 60 4 2 100 ‘Space Description Water Closets Lavatories Salhiube ong Dnking Other
R " o Male: 1 per 40 Male: 1 per 75 . 1 service
Min. Exits per Story Nightelub or bar Female: 1 per 40 Female: 1 per 75 1 per 500 sink
Story  Total Occupancy Load by Story, Minimum Number of Exits or Exit Accesses Max Common Path of Egress Allowed for 1 Exit Max Exit Travel Distance Allowed for 1 Exit Conference rooms, auditoriums without permanent seating, art galleries, exhibition halls, museums, lecture halls, Male: 1 per 125 Male: 1 per 200 1 per 500 1 service
1 349 2 . libraries, arcades and gymnasiums Female: 1 per 65 Female: 1 per 200 pel sink
Male: 1 per 25 for the first 50 Male: 1 per 40 for the first 80
Max. Exit Access Travel Distance and and
Maximum exit access travel distance serving each space should be at a maximum the values below for each occupancy group. 1 por 60 fortha remelnder 1 per D fer theremsindor
exceeding exceeding
Ocaupancy Group Max Exit Access Travel Distance Busineas; affice, bank, tutoting center, or light industial acity, ‘emale: 1 per 25 for the first 50 Female: 1 per 40 for the first 80 1pec 100
A2 250 . an
1 per 50 for the remainder 1 per 80 for the remainder
A3 2501t exceeding exceeding 80
B 300t Male: 1 per 100 Male: 1 per 100 1 service
o o Storage structure or warehouse Yemiiehs par100 e Toar100 1 per 1000 e
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ASPHALT PARKING LOT

SITE PLAN

SECTION 1
F VANDEPBILT INDUSTRIAL PARK, -
e ASPHALT PARKING Lot o%E roce
N

ASPHALT PARKING LOT

1 STORY MASONRY BUILDING
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S8 The posted plan is
gle .
3|y remor. subject to change.
LW .
NE Please note that this
S G site plan may be
modified during the
FENCE. .
o-2WEST Town Planning Board
3 and/or Town Board
CURB .
gl o me review process.
Please contact the
assigned planning
department staff
member if you have
questions regarding
the date and status of
any posted graphics.
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DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
STATEMENT
IRB PLANS SUBMITTED ARE SUBSTANTIALLY IN
ON LINE] COMPLIANCE WITH PERTINENT ASPECTS
OF APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.
L

DESIGN STUDIO

THESE PLANS ARE AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND OR THE PROPERTY
OF THE ARCHITECT INFRINGEMENTS WILL BE PROSECUTED.

PARKING CALCULATIONS

USE

REQUIRED
PARKING

AREA/OCCUPANT
S

REVISIONS:
SCALE: 1"=30-0"
# |DaTE DESCRIPTION BY.
TOTAL PROJECT:

PROPOSED ADDITION TO:

HAUNT/ESCAPE RM

TBD BY
PLANNING BD.

60 OCCUPANTS

1745 EXPRESSWAY DRIVE NORTH

1745 EXPRESSWAY DRIVE NORTH

MULTI-PURPOSE

| SPACE / 4
PERSONS

122 OCCUPANTS

31.0

WAITING AREA

| SPACE / 4
PERSONS

126 OCCUPANTS

OFFICES

I SPACE / 200
S.F.

1,974 S.F.

STORAGE

I SPACE /
[,000 S.F.

12,390

**++* TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED INCLUDES 75 SPACES PROVIDED BY NEIGHBORING
PARCEL 1735 EXPRESSWAY DRIVE NORTH PURSUANT TO PARKING AGREEMENT*****

TOTAL SPACES
REQUIRED

TOTAL SPACES
PROVIDED

= TITLE SHEET
13.0 —
101 CARS T1-100.00
e T10000

PROVIDED

X OF 08






